INDEECO  425 HANLEY INDUSTRIAL COURT, ST. LOUIS, MO 6314 4 USA  |  T 314.64 4.4300  |  INDEECO.COM 1
Panel Performance Features
Ambient Temperature Range
-10° F to 104° F
Fail Safe
Fail Safe Output relay is de-energized if the input sensor is either
open or short-circuited preventing heater burnout problems.
NEMA 4X Enclosure

MKL-4464-00
INDEECO  425 HANLEY INDUSTRIAL COURT, ST. LOUIS, MO 6314 4 USA  |  T 314.64 4.4300  |  INDEECO.COM 2
Catalog Numbering System for
Cooling Tower Control Panels
Catalog units: 874Z - X X X A B C D -E – see list below
Custom units: 874Z - 123456 – custom serial number assigned at time of order
874 Z- XXX A B C D -E
Product Code
Number for
Cooling Tower
Control Panels
Agency Status
X = Non-UL/CSA
Un-cataloged
L =UL
Un-cataloged
Z = UL and CSA
Cataloged
S = CSA only
Control Type
2XX = Printed
Circuit Board,
see below for
pre-assigned
numbers
3XX = Digital
controller,
see below for
pre-assigned
numbers
Catalog Listed
Option
0 = Standard
1 = Door Disconnect
2 = Fusing
3 = Circuit Breaker
4 =  Fusing & Door
Disconnect
5 =  Circuit Breaker &
Door Disconnect
6 =  Standard w/ Aux.
Contact
9 = Special
Control type-Probe-Cable
0 =  Preset 45ºF PCB
Non-Adj. Outdoor cord
1 =  Adj. PCB 0-100ºF
Outdoor cord
2 =  RTD (required w/
digital controller)
Outdoor Cord
5 =  Preset 45ºF PCB
Non-Adj. Immersion,
(DI) cord
6 =  Adj. PCB 0-100ºF
Immersion, (DI) cord
7 =  RTD (required w/ digital
controller) Immersion
Cord (DI)
Nominal
Cord Length
0 = 12'
1 = 22'
3 = 32'
4 = 40'
5 = 50'
9 = Special
Voltage/
Phase Code

Chart continues on next page
INDEECO  425 HANLEY INDUSTRIAL COURT, ST. LOUIS, MO 6314 4 USA  |  T 314.64 4.4300  |  INDEECO.COM 3
Catalog Numbering System for
Cooling Tower Control Panels (cont.)
Control
Panel Type
Max Panel KW Ratings PCB Control
Base Catalog
Number (Add B,
C, D & -E)
Digital Control
Base Catalog
Number (Add B,
C, D & -E)
Max
Panel
Amps
120V
1PH
208V
1PH
240V
1PH
480V
1PH
208V
3PH
240V
3PH
480V
3PH
With Circuit
Breaker Option
24 2.8 4.9 5.7 11.5 8.6 9.9 19.9 874Z-2133 _ _ _ 874Z-3133 _ _ _
32 3.8 6.6 7.6 15.3 11.5 13.2 26.5 874Z-2143 _ _ _ 874Z-3143 _ _ _
40 4.8 8.3 9.6 19.2 14.3 16.6 33.2 874Z-2153 _ _ _ 874Z-3153 _ _ _
48 5.7 9.9 11.5 23 17.2 19.9 39.8 874Z-2163 _ _ _ 874Z-3163 _ _ _
64 7.6 13.3 15.3 30.7 23 26.5 53 874Z-2173 _ _ _ 874Z-3173 _ _ _
80 9.6 16.6 19.2 38.4 28.7 33.2 66.4 874Z-2183 _ _ _ 874Z-3183 _ _ _
96 11.5 19.9 23 46 34.5 39.8 79.7 874Z-2193 _ _ _ 874Z-3193 _ _ _
With Fusing and
Door Disconnect
Option
24 2.8 4.9 5.7 11.5 8.6 9.9 19.9 874Z-2204 _ _ _ 874Z-3204 _ _ _
32 3.8 6.6 7.6 15.3 11.5 13.2 26.5 874Z-2214 _ _ _ 874Z-3214 _ _ _
40 4.8 8.3 9.6 19.2 14.3 16.6 33.2 874Z-2234 _ _ _ 874Z-3234 _ _ _
48 5.7 9.9 11.5 23 17.2 19.9 39.8 874Z-2244 _ _ _ 874Z-3244 _ _ _
64 7.6 13.3 15.3 30.7 23 26.5 53 874Z-2254 _ _ _ 874Z-3254 _ _ _
80 9.6 16.6 19.2 38.4 28.7 33.2 66.4 874Z-2264 _ _ _ 874Z-3264 _ _ _
96 11.5 19.9 23 46 34.5 39.8 79.7 874Z-2274 _ _ _ 874Z-3274 _ _ _
With Circuit
Breaker and
Door Disconnect
Option
24 2.8 4.9 5.7 11.5 8.6 9.9 19.9 874Z-2285 _ _ _ 874Z-3285 _ _ _
32 3.8 6.6 7.6 15.3 11.5 13.2 26.5 874Z-2295 _ _ _ 874Z-3295 _ _ _
40 4.8 8.3 9.6 19.2 14.3 16.6 33.2 874Z-2315 _ _ _ 874Z-3315 _ _ _
48 5.7 9.9 11.5 23 17.2 19.9 39.8 874Z-2325 _ _ _ 874Z-3325 _ _ _
64 7.6 13.3 15.3 30.7 23 26.5 53 874Z-2335 _ _ _ 874Z-3335 _ _ _
80 9.6 16.6 19.2 38.4 28.7 33.2 66.4 874Z-2345 _ _ _ 874Z-3345 _ _ _
96 11.5 19.9 23 46 34.5 39.8 79.7 874Z-2355 _ _ _ 874Z-3355 _ _ _
B = 120/1 E = 220/1 J = 240/1 O = Special T = 480/1 X = 575/3
C = 208/1 G = 230/1 K = 240/3 R = 460/1 U = 480/3 Y = 600/1
D = 208/3 H = 230/3 N = 277/1 S = 460/3 W = 575/1 Z = 600/3
Voltage/Phase Codes for Product Code 874 Control Panel
INDEECO  425 HANLEY INDUSTRIAL COURT, ST. LOUIS, MO 6314 4 USA  |  T 314.64 4.4300  |  INDEECO.COM 4